7-27-98

07-31-1998



Attorney Docket No. MCZ-1

]	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 1-92) REG	100781514 CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Tra	ademarks. Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDE	RESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)
DIAL PAGE, INC.	Name: MOBILEME	DIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:	
attached? YES _X_ NO	ONE EXECUTIVE	DRIVE, SUITE 500
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Na	ıme	
X Other CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT OF City FORT LEE	State NJ Zip 07024
ASSIGNMENT		address(es) attached?YES
Execution Date: 6/17/98		<u>X</u> NO
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR REGIST	RATION NUMBER(S):	
A. Trademark Application N	o (s) B. Ti	ademark Registration No (s): 1,911,808 1,948,790
Additional	number attached? Yes X	. No
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHO CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOC SHOULD BE MAILED:	UNITED T	OF APPLICATIONS TIONS INVOLVED: [2]
Name: <u>STEPHEN E. BONDURA, ESQ</u>	7 TOTAL FEE (37.)	OFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Dority & Manning, P.A.	,	
Street Address: 700 East North Street, Suite	15	be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Greenville</u>		
State: South Carolina Zip 2	1901	UNT NUMBER: 04-1403 copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo original document. 	regoing information is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the
STEPHEN E. BONDURA Name of Person Signing	Signature	JULY 23, 1998 Date
	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and c	occument 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	COL MODEL WITH SERVEY SERVEY SALES BANKS STATES BANKS SHOWN TO	THE PARTY WHEN THE PARTY WE SHARE THE PARTY WHEN THE PARTY WE SHARE THE PARTY WE WE WE SHARE THE PARTY WE
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove		
As	sistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513	

07/30/1996 TTDN11 00000026 1911808

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 0 25.00 0 15.00 0

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. §§ 261, 1060, AND 1061

Whereas, by virtue of a Purchase Agreement by and between MobileMedia Communications, Inc. having a principal place of business at One Executive Drive, Suite 500, Fort Lee, NJ 07024, and Dial Page, Inc. having a former principal place of business at 301 College Street, Suite 700, Greenville, SC 29603, dated February 17, 1995, and as amended by Amendment 1 dated May 18, 1995, MobileMedia Communications, Inc. acquired certain assets of Dial Page, Inc. and related Dial Page LP, including all right, title, and interest to the following Intellectual Property:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,396,520 issued March 7, 1995, entitled "DIGITAL RF RECEIVER"
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,911,808 registered August 15, 1995 for the Service Mark "MEMORY MANAGER"
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,948,790 registered January 16, 1996 for the Service Mark "POWERWRITER"

and;

Whereas, MobileMedia Communications, Inc. is desirous of recording this Certificate of Acknowledgment of Assignment of the above identified Patent and Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §§ 261, 1060, and 1061 against any subsequent purchaser or mortgagee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned declares that all statements made herein of her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that the statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are unlawful, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and any ownership rights asserted herein.

Patricia A. Gray Vice President and Acting General Counsel MobileMedia Communications/ Ing.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me /*// _ day of _ Lype

[Seal]

COLEEN CAPAZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0742

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of the original document.

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE >> STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA >> >

Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires: July 22, 2067

TRADEMARK REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0743